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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 15 Women, 200m Medley Open
29.03.2025 - 13:15 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

2014 and younger

1. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS 3:03.60 324 41.52 45.07 57.31 39.70
2. CAUNE Paula 14 Kekavas NSS 3:09.16 296 43.16 47.10 54.90 44.00
3. ALLAS Elis 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:09.40 295 42.23 49.86 55.00 42.31
4. VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 3:11.02 287 45.45 47.11 57.14 41.32
5. STUKOLKINA Michelle 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:14.34 273 48.93 49.54 53.93 41.94

RADZEVICIUTE Kamile 14 SM Nemunas 3:14.34 273 39.26 50.66 57.88 46.54
7. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS 3:14.83 271 44.14 48.59 58.89 43.21
8. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 3:16.19 265 43.88 52.93 52.90 46.48
9. TAMM Kristina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:16.41 264 47.40 48.90 58.00 42.11

10. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 3:20.62 248 47.42 51.56 59.38 42.26
11. ZAICA Evija 15 Daugavpils SS 3:23.27 238 45.12 55.01 57.96 45.18
12. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 3:25.50 231 50.13 50.02 58.64 46.71
13. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS 3:26.63 227 47.70 51.40 1:02.95 44.58
14. OSTAPENKO Arina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:27.39 224 45.38 52.86 56.39 52.76
15. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS 3:28.22 222 48.30 53.98 1:00.81 45.13
16. PAVILJANE Amalija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:28.29 221 47.97 51.65 1:01.16 47.51
17. KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 3:41.54 184 52.45 55.49 1:03.92 49.68
18. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 3:48.66 167 54.37 56.69 1:08.28 49.32

DSQ VELICKAITE Aine 15 SM Nemunas 3:19.65 42.68 53.22 57.80 45.95
(Time: 13:38), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (butterfly - finish)

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:30.79 585 Q 32.28 40.25 42.58 35.68
2. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS 2:36.34 524 Q 32.24 42.13 44.59 37.38
3. BOROVSKA Kotryna 12 SM Nemunas 2:37.78 510 Q 33.93 40.08 47.05 36.72
4. MEDVEDEVA Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:39.29 496 Q 32.62 39.22 48.99 38.46
5. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:42.65 466 R 33.42 44.87 47.51 36.85
6. GAVENAITE Saule 12 SM Nemunas 2:45.25 444 37.31 42.73 45.30 39.91
7. LIPPUR Anette 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:47.96 423 36.35 43.83 50.29 37.49
8. NAURITS Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:51.23 399 34.77 42.78 53.01 40.67
9. TSISTJAKOVA Anastassia 13 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:51.98 394 39.14 44.31 50.50 38.03

10. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins 2:53.54 383 37.45 45.38 52.08 38.63
11. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:55.41 371 35.41 45.63 54.12 40.25
12. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 2:56.28 366 41.51 42.49 53.55 38.73
13. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS 2:56.38 365 37.07 42.21 55.20 41.90
14. SULSENBERG Aya Sofia 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:57.77 357 38.69 45.95 54.24 38.89

15. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 2:58.10 355 42.21 45.79 51.84 38.26
16. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS 3:00.84 339 39.12 44.26 55.04 42.42
17. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:03.19 326 41.17 46.36 52.85 42.81

18. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 3:03.39 325 37.53 47.39 57.22 41.25
19. LAURSONE Andzelina 11 Valmieras SS 3:03.67 323 40.96 47.35 57.66 37.70
20. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 3:03.70 323 41.32 45.09 57.33 39.96

21. KULDKEPP Elise 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:05.26 315 41.53 46.38 55.52 41.83
22. KALJUVEER Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 3:05.47 314 43.91 46.96 54.40 40.20
23. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 3:05.52 314 42.90 48.36 49.42 44.84
24. VAISNORAITE Gerda Marija 11 SM Nemunas 3:06.01 311 41.98 48.82 54.72 40.49

25. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:07.16 305 43.82 48.64 53.66 41.04
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 15, Girls, 200m Medley, Prelim, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

26. MAGNUSA Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 3:08.60 299 42.89 49.13 54.55 42.03
27. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:09.15 296 42.27 48.48 55.78 42.62
28. ALLIKAS Sanna 11 Wiru Swim 3:10.07 292 42.98 47.29 58.73 41.07
29. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS 3:11.46 285 41.91 49.16 57.11 43.28
30. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS 3:13.72 275 42.85 49.09 56.92 44.86
31. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:15.50 268 45.65 49.67 57.11 43.07
32. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 3:20.58 248 45.60 49.43 58.99 46.56

33. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:22.81 240 45.89 47.35 1:00.11 49.46
34. VIDAUSKA Adina 13 RSS Ridzene 3:25.16 232 44.49 51.05 1:02.26 47.36
35. TREZINA Undine 13 RSS Ridzene 3:29.74 217 49.68 51.59 59.13 49.34

36. REKE Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 3:34.31 203 48.87 55.43 1:02.84 47.17

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:36.92 519 Q 34.13 42.24 43.48 37.07
2. ASI Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:40.71 483 Q 34.54 41.96 45.68 38.53
3. SIRMA Dzenifera 08 RSS Ridzene 2:41.19 479 R 32.90 42.62 47.12 38.55
4. MAESEPP Rosanna 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:44.39 451 32.38 44.06 49.16 38.79
5. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:48.36 420 36.26 44.95 47.20 39.95
6. RUUSSAAR Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:50.33 405 36.16 47.72 48.13 38.32
7. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins 2:50.69 403 34.71 44.66 52.08 39.24
8. OTTIS Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:51.88 395 38.24 43.45 51.42 38.77
9. VIILUP Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.55 390 40.49 44.27 48.07 39.72

10. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.61 390 39.08 44.07 51.88 37.58
11. TAMMARU Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:04.17 321 39.93 48.28 52.23 43.73
12. PUCKO Safina 08 SK Delfins 3:11.69 284 43.12 50.91 55.51 42.15

DSQ HAVAMAA Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:43.66 35.53 40.03 48.49 39.61
(Time: 13:16), Inappropriate style - body not on back (backstroke - before finish)

Open

1. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:30.79 585 Q 32.28 40.25 42.58 35.68
2. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS 2:36.34 524 Q 32.24 42.13 44.59 37.38
3. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:36.92 519 Q 34.13 42.24 43.48 37.07
4. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:37.60 512 Q 32.51 41.54 47.43 36.12
5. BOROVSKA Kotryna 12 SM Nemunas 2:37.78 510 Q 33.93 40.08 47.05 36.72
6. MEDVEDEVA Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:39.29 496 Q 32.62 39.22 48.99 38.46
7. MASKAVA-PUDANE K. 01 SK Delfins 2:39.91 490 Q 32.72 40.30 50.57 36.32
8. ASI Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:40.71 483 Q 34.54 41.96 45.68 38.53
9. SIRMA Dzenifera 08 RSS Ridzene 2:41.19 479 R 32.90 42.62 47.12 38.55

10. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:42.65 466 R 33.42 44.87 47.51 36.85
11. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS 2:43.47 459 34.22 41.73 49.18 38.34
12. MAESEPP Rosanna 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:44.39 451 32.38 44.06 49.16 38.79
13. GAVENAITE Saule 12 SM Nemunas 2:45.25 444 37.31 42.73 45.30 39.91
14. LIPPUR Anette 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:47.96 423 36.35 43.83 50.29 37.49
15. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:48.36 420 36.26 44.95 47.20 39.95
16. RUUSSAAR Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:50.33 405 36.16 47.72 48.13 38.32
17. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins 2:50.69 403 34.71 44.66 52.08 39.24
18. NAURITS Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:51.23 399 34.77 42.78 53.01 40.67
19. OTTIS Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:51.88 395 38.24 43.45 51.42 38.77
20. TSISTJAKOVA Anastassia 13 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:51.98 394 39.14 44.31 50.50 38.03
21. VIILUP Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.55 390 40.49 44.27 48.07 39.72
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 15, Women, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

22. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.61 390 39.08 44.07 51.88 37.58
23. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins 2:53.54 383 37.45 45.38 52.08 38.63
24. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:55.41 371 35.41 45.63 54.12 40.25
25. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 2:56.28 366 41.51 42.49 53.55 38.73
26. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS 2:56.38 365 37.07 42.21 55.20 41.90
27. SULSENBERG Aya Sofia 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:57.77 357 38.69 45.95 54.24 38.89
28. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 2:58.10 355 42.21 45.79 51.84 38.26

29. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS 3:00.84 339 39.12 44.26 55.04 42.42
30. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:03.19 326 41.17 46.36 52.85 42.81
31. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 3:03.39 325 37.53 47.39 57.22 41.25

32. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS 3:03.60 324 41.52 45.07 57.31 39.70
33. LAURSONE Andzelina 11 Valmieras SS 3:03.67 323 40.96 47.35 57.66 37.70
34. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 3:03.70 323 41.32 45.09 57.33 39.96

35. TAMMARU Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:04.17 321 39.93 48.28 52.23 43.73
36. KULDKEPP Elise 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:05.26 315 41.53 46.38 55.52 41.83
37. KALJUVEER Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 3:05.47 314 43.91 46.96 54.40 40.20
38. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 3:05.52 314 42.90 48.36 49.42 44.84

39. VAISNORAITE Gerda Marija 11 SM Nemunas 3:06.01 311 41.98 48.82 54.72 40.49
40. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:07.16 305 43.82 48.64 53.66 41.04
41. MAGNUSA Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 3:08.60 299 42.89 49.13 54.55 42.03

42. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:09.15 296 42.27 48.48 55.78 42.62
43. CAUNE Paula 14 Kekavas NSS 3:09.16 296 43.16 47.10 54.90 44.00
44. ALLAS Elis 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:09.40 295 42.23 49.86 55.00 42.31

45. ALLIKAS Sanna 11 Wiru Swim 3:10.07 292 42.98 47.29 58.73 41.07
46. VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 3:11.02 287 45.45 47.11 57.14 41.32
47. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS 3:11.46 285 41.91 49.16 57.11 43.28
48. PUCKO Safina 08 SK Delfins 3:11.69 284 43.12 50.91 55.51 42.15
49. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS 3:13.72 275 42.85 49.09 56.92 44.86
50. STUKOLKINA Michelle 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:14.34 273 48.93 49.54 53.93 41.94

RADZEVICIUTE Kamile 14 SM Nemunas 3:14.34 273 39.26 50.66 57.88 46.54
52. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS 3:14.83 271 44.14 48.59 58.89 43.21
53. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:15.50 268 45.65 49.67 57.11 43.07
54. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 3:16.19 265 43.88 52.93 52.90 46.48
55. TAMM Kristina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:16.41 264 47.40 48.90 58.00 42.11
56. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 3:20.58 248 45.60 49.43 58.99 46.56
57. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 3:20.62 248 47.42 51.56 59.38 42.26
58. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:22.81 240 45.89 47.35 1:00.11 49.46
59. ZAICA Evija 15 Daugavpils SS 3:23.27 238 45.12 55.01 57.96 45.18
60. VIDAUSKA Adina 13 RSS Ridzene 3:25.16 232 44.49 51.05 1:02.26 47.36
61. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 3:25.50 231 50.13 50.02 58.64 46.71
62. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS 3:26.63 227 47.70 51.40 1:02.95 44.58
63. OSTAPENKO Arina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:27.39 224 45.38 52.86 56.39 52.76
64. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS 3:28.22 222 48.30 53.98 1:00.81 45.13
65. PAVILJANE Amalija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:28.29 221 47.97 51.65 1:01.16 47.51
66. TREZINA Undine 13 RSS Ridzene 3:29.74 217 49.68 51.59 59.13 49.34
67. REKE Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 3:34.31 203 48.87 55.43 1:02.84 47.17
68. KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 3:41.54 184 52.45 55.49 1:03.92 49.68
69. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 3:48.66 167 54.37 56.69 1:08.28 49.32

DSQ HAVAMAA Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:43.66 35.53 40.03 48.49 39.61
(Time: 13:16), Inappropriate style - body not on back (backstroke - before finish)

DSQ VELICKAITE Aine 15 SM Nemunas 3:19.65 42.68 53.22 57.80 45.95

(Time: 13:38), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (butterfly - finish)


